
Town Creek Basin 
Parallel Sewer 
Interceptor 

Capital Engineering

The First Amendment to Professional 
Services Agreement with Stantec
Consulting Services, Inc.

July 21, 2025

1



Project Overview

The 2023 City of Burleson 
Water & Wastewater Master 
Plan Update recommends an 
additional parallel interceptor 
line (12,500 LF) placed along 
the same alignment as the 
existing sewer interceptor to 
accommodate additional 
flows in response to 
significant growth.

2Capital Engineering



• Original Professional Services Agreement in the amount not to 
exceed $2,318,936.31 was executed on March 6, 2023 .​

• Amendment fee of $143,540 was requested to add the scope of 
services including:
 Easement Offer Package Preparation 

 Negotiations for Easements

 Right of Way Project Management 

* The proposed Amendment is within budget as adopted in the latest CIP.

3

Professional Services Agreement Amendment Overview

Capital Engineering



Project Progress Timeline 

 City selected Stantec Consulting 
Services, Inc. to design the 
project on March 2023.

 Design will be complete in Spring 
2026 in steps of 30%, 60%, 90%, 
and final design.

 ROW acquisition will start upon 
completion of 60% design phase, 
anticipated for Fall 2025. 

 ROW acquisition anticipated to 
be complete in Spring 2026.

 The construction will start in Fall 
2026, and complete in Fall 2027.

4



Recommended Council Action

Consider and take possible action on the First 

Amendment to the existing Professional Services 

Agreement with Stantec Consulting Services in the 

amount of $143,540, for a total contract amount of 

$2,462,476.31.

5Capital Engineering



Questions / Discussion

Randy Morrison, PE
Director of Capital Engineering
rmorrison@burlesontx.com
817-426-9295

6Capital Engineering

mailto:rmorrison@burlesontx.com

